
  

 

 

 

A Joint Venture of Andhra Pradesh Gas Distribution Corporation Ltd. and  

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd 
 

CORRIGENDUM – 5 

Date: 10.10.2019 

 

 

Tender Document No: GGPL/KKD/C&P/PR 2041/2019-20/08    dated 06.08.2019     

     
Subject:   Tender for Procurement of 15 no’s Booster Compressor. 

 

The following modifications to the subject tender is hereby authorized.  

S. No. Description 
Page No. / Clause 

No. 

Amendment/Addition/ 

Modification 

1 
BID EVALUATION CRITERIA & 

EVALUATION METHODOLOGY 

Section-II  

Pg. 9-12 
As per Annexure-I 

2 
DUE DATE AND TIME OF BID- 

SUBMISSION 
Pg. 1 & 4 

25.10.2019 at 14:00 

Hrs. (IST) 

3 
DATE AND TIME OF UN-PRICED 

BID OPENING 

Pg. 1 /Pg. 4 IFB 2 

(H) 

25.10.2019 at 15:00 

Hrs. (IST) 

 

All other terms and conditions of tender document remain unchanged. 

 

             

  

  

Authorized Signatory 

 

 

 



 

Annexure-I 

 

Technical Criteria mentioned at 2.1 changed as below: 

Bidders Qualification Criteria shall be as follows: 
 

a) The bidder should be either a regular manufacturer/ packager or supplier of Hydraulic type electric 

motor driven Booster compressor package handling hydrocarbon gas/Natural gas.  

 

b) The bidder must have engineered, manufactured/packaged, tested, supplied directly or on wet lease 

basis at least 01 No. package of 250 SCMH or higher capacity booster CNG compressor or Online 

CNG Compressor for CNG stations during the last 7 (seven) years reckoned from the final bid 

opening date. 
 

c) Package should have completed the trouble free operation of a minimum one year as on bid due date.  

 

           Note: 

 

i) In case the bidder is executing a rate contract which is still running and the quantity 

executed till one day prior to the due date of submission is equal to or more than the 

minimum prescribed quantity as mentioned in the BEC, such experience will also be 

taken into consideration provided that the bidder has submitted satisfactory supply 

execution certificate/Inspection certificate / Release Notes/ Invoices.  
 

ii) A Job completed by a bidder for its own plant/projects cannot be considered as 

experience for the purpose of meeting BEC of the tender. However, jobs completed for 

Subsidiary/Fellow subsidiary / Holding company will be considered as experience for 

the purpose of meeting BEC subject to submission of tax paid invoice (s) duly certified 

by Statutory Auditor of the bidder towards payments of statutory tax in support of the 

job completed for Subsidiary/Fellow subsidiary/ Holding company. Such bidders to 

submit these documents in addition to the documents specified to meet BEC. 

 

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR COMPLIANCE TO BEC at Clause 2.1 changed 

as below: 

Along with techno-commercial bid, the bidder must submit the proof of experience by 

providing the following: 

 

1. In support of Clause No. 2.1 (a):  

     Copy of BIS certificate/ISO certificate/PESO approval  

 

2.  In support of Clause No. 2.1 (b):  

      (a) Copies of Purchase Order and 

      (b) Inspection note/ Release note  

  

3. In support of Clause No.  2.1 (c): 

     Commissioning/Operation/Performance certificate issued by user/client/consultant. 

 


